BEDFORD COUNTY TOWNSHIP BOROUGH SANITARY CORPORATION FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017

Service Item		Fee
APPLICATION ON-LOT SYSTEMS		
NEW TESTING, SITE EVALUATION & 3 SOIL PROBES, APPROVED OR DENIED	\$	700.00
PREVIOUSLY TESTED, SITE VERIFICATION, DESIGN REVIEW		
& UP TO 3 INSTALLATION INSPECTIONS	\$	900.00
APPLICATION RETAINING TANKS		
INTERIM USE OF HOLDING TANK FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION	\$	200.00
HOLDING TANKS REPAIRS & NEW CONSTRUCTION/PUBLIC SEWER	\$	450.00
PRIVY(S), SITE EVALUTION, SYSTEM SKETCH & 2 INSTALLATION	\$	450.00
COMMERCIAL HOLDING TANK, SITE EVALUATION, DESIGN REVIEW AND		
2 INSTALLATION INSPECTION	\$	600.00
TEMPORARY CHEMICAL TOILETS-PER EVENT MAXIMUM 30 DAYS ONE SITE ADDT'L BILLED	\$	225.00
NON-PERMANENT INDUSTRIAL RETAINING TANK PERMITS-PER PERMIT MAXIMUM	·	
18 MONTHS EXCLUDES PERIODIC SITE EVALUATIONS	\$	600.00
APPLICATION FOR REPAIRS		
MAJOR REPAIR/SYSTEM ALTERATION SITE EVALUATION, SYSTEM SKETCH,		
& 2 INSTALLATION INSPECTIONS	\$	750.00
MINOR REPAIR/SYSTEM ALTERATION SITE EVALUATION, SYSTEM SKETCH		
& 1 INSTALLATION INSPECTION(i.e. TANK REPLACEMENT, BLDG SEWER ETC)	\$	350.00
ADDITIONAL FEES	-	
SOIL PROBE EVALUATION, IN ADDITION TO THE INITIAL 3	\$	90.00
PERCOLATION TEST/PER TEST(PER SITE PER EVENT ONE PERC)	\$	250.00
FINAL PRESOKING OF PERC HOLES	\$	100.00
INITIAL DESIGN REVIEW	\$	300.00
SYSTEM SKETCH-REVISION	\$	75.00
DESIGN REVIEW-DRIP IRRIGATION, IRSIS, AB SYSTEM-PER HOUR	\$	100.00
DESIGN REVIEW REVISION-FOR ANY REASON	\$	100.00
INTERIM INSTALLATION INSPECTION (I.E. CHISEL PLOW, SAND DROP, PRESSURE TEST)	\$	100.00
FINAL COVER INSPECTION (OWNER MUST SCHEDULE WHEN GRASS IS GROWING)	\$	100.00
SITE EVALUATION, NO SOILS TESTING 1ST HOUR	\$	100.00
EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR SITE EVALUATION, PER HOUR	\$	60.00
REUSE EXISTING SYSTEM, UP TO 2 TRIPS	\$	250.00
REUSE EXISTING SYSTEM WITH MINOR ALTERATION PERMIT INCLUDED	\$	500.00
10-ACRE PERMIT EXEMPTION CERTIFICATION FEE-site VERFICATIONS ONLY	\$	25.00
PERMIT EXEMPT CONSULTATION-APPROVED	\$	600.00
PERMIT EXEMPT CONSULTATION-DENIED-RESEARCH	\$	100.00
PERMIT TRANSFER OR ONE YEAR PERMIT EXTENSION WITH 1 SITE EVALUATION	\$	200.00
CANCELED APPLICATIONFEE/NOTE NO REFUNDIF ANY TRIPS TO SITE	\$	200.00
CANCELLATION FEE/LESS THAN 24 HOUR NOTICE	\$	100.00
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS-PREPARATION AND RECORDING	\$	100.00
FILE RESEARCH-PER HOUR MINIMUM ONE HOUR PAID IN ADVANCE	\$	45.00
PHOTO COPIES-PER COPY	\$	0.30
HEARING EXAMINER-PAID BY PARTY RULED AGANIST/PER ½ DAY	\$	810.00
WATER TEST KIT	\$	25.00
DYE TEST	\$	300.00
	Ψ	300.00

BEDFORD COUNTY TOWNSHIP BOROUGH SANITARY CORPORATION FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017

Service Item		Fee	
ON-LOT SYSTEM MAINTENANCE			
PUMPING NOTICE AND INSPECTION	\$	75.00	
SLUDGE JUDGE INSPECTION -EXTEND PUMPING FREQUENCY	\$	100.00	
REGISTRATION PUMPERS/HAULERS	\$	25.00	
NON-MEMBER PUMPING NOTICE AND INSPECTION	\$	100.00	
NON-MEMBER SLUDGE JUDGE INSPECTION -EXTEND PUMPING FREQUENCY	\$	125.00	
SERVICES FOR SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT			
APPLICATION SITE SUITABILITY FORM- SITE EVALUATION AND UP TO 4 PROBES			
EVALUATIONS/PER LOT/APPROVED OR DENIED	\$	700.00	
EXTRA TRIPS- i.e. SITE EVALUATION, CHECK RESIDUAL SYSTEM, PER TRIP AND & 1ST HOURLY	\$	100.00	
SOIL PROBE EVALUATIONS- IN ADDITION TO THE INITIAL 3	\$	90.00	
PERCOLATION TEST- UP TO 2 PERC TEST PER SITE PER EVENT	\$	500.00	
PLANNING MODULE REVIEW FEE- 5 LOTS OR LESS	\$	350.00	
PLANNING MODULE REVIEW FEE -PER LOT OVER THE INITIAL 5 LOTS	\$	75.00	
NON-BUILDING PLAN REVIEW	\$	175.00	
PLAN EXEMPTION POSTCARD MAILER	\$	100.00	
SUBDIVISION:OBSERVATION & VERIFICATION SOIL	\$	75.00	
MUNICIPAL GUIDANCE WORK, PRE 6-10-89/PER HOUR	\$	45.00	
OFFICIAL ACT 537 PLANNING ASSISTANCE/PER HOUR	\$	45.00	
NITRATE SAMPLES/1ST 2 SAMPLES/PER SAMPLE	\$	100.00	
EACH ADDITIONAL SAMPLE IN SAME TRIP -LAB COST BILLED TO OWNER/DEVELOPER	\$	50.00	
SOIL SCIENTIST BILL OWNER/DEVELOPER AT THEIR RATE-CORPORATION MUST			
VERIFY TESTING/EVALUATION- PER HOUR	\$	75.00	
ALL OTHER SERVICES- PER HOUR	\$	75.00	
MILEAGE-BILLED AT THE ALLOWABLE RATE ON ALL TRIPS			
RETURNED CHECKS-i.e.INSUFFICENT FUNDS OR ANY REASON	\$	35.00	
MAILING COST FOR REPEAT BILLING NOTICES	COST OF POSTAGE		
ASSESSMENTS PAID BY MEMBER MUNICIPALITIES ANUALLY			
ASSESSMENTS:BOROUGH ASSESSMENT	\$	150.00	
ASSESSMENTS:TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT	\$	500.00	
NOTICE: 5% INTEREST PENALTY ON ALL PAST DUE BILLING WITH A MINIMUM FEE PER MONTH OF \$1.50 P	LUS MAILING (COST PER	
MAILING AFTER SECOND NOTICE. THE CORPORATION WILL RELEASE PERMIT, PLANNING MODULES, AND	SOILS		
INFORMATION WHEN ALL OPEN BILLING STATEMENTS ARE PAID IN FULL.			